

FIXED MAGROUND

UŽIVATELSKÝ MANUÁL

Děkujeme za zakoupení držáku a bezdrátový náhlaví FIXED MagGround.

- Typové prvky:**
- 1 Cívka pro bezdrátové náhlaví
 - 2 USB-C nabíjecí port
 - 3 Matka
 - 4 Adaptér do ventilace
 - 5 Led diody pro obvod držáku

INSTALACE DRŽÁKU:
Při použití bezdrátového náhlaví: připevněte ušletí do ventilace a ušletí držáku, aby držák stabilní.
Naučte se, jak držák nastavit a používat.
Naučte se, jak držák nastavit a používat.
Naučte se, jak držák nastavit a používat.
Naučte se, jak držák nastavit a používat.
Naučte se, jak držák nastavit a používat.

INDIKACE LED:
Zapojení držáku do napájení: svítí bíle.
Zapojení bezdrátového náhlaví: svítí modře.
Detekce cizích objektů (FOD): bílá modře.

SPECIFIKACE PRODUKTU:
Vstup: DC 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A
Výstup: SW, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MP)
Frekvence: 10-205 kHz
Rozměry: 58 x 58 x 75 mm
Hmotnost: 100 g
Materiál: ABS+inklinovaný hliníkový sklo (Inclined: 38°)

SOUDĚSTÍ BALÍČEK:
Držák FIXED MagGround
Adaptér do ventilace a matice
USB-C kabel
USB-C kabel pro napájení - 1m

POZNÁMKY:
Při napájení telefonem a držákem nesmí z výhledu
vypadat žádný předmět.
Při napájení telefonem a držákem nesmí z výhledu
vypadat žádný předmět.
Při napájení telefonem a držákem nesmí z výhledu
vypadat žádný předmět.

PEČETI O VÝROBKU A ÚDRŽBU
FIXED zůstává odpovědná za poskytování jemného manuálu.

UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA

Děkujeme, že jste zakoupili bezdrátový náhlaví držák FIXED MagGround.

- Typové prvky:**
- 1 Cívka na bezdrátové náhlaví
 - 2 Nabíjecí port USB-C
 - 3 Matice
 - 4 Ventilacíový adaptér
 - 5 LED diody pro obvod držáku

INSTALACE DRŽÁKU:
Při použití bezdrátového náhlaví: připevněte ušletí do ventilace a ušletí držáku, aby držák stabilní.
Naučte se, jak držák nastavit a používat.
Naučte se, jak držák nastavit a používat.
Naučte se, jak držák nastavit a používat.
Naučte se, jak držák nastavit a používat.
Naučte se, jak držák nastavit a používat.

INDIKACE LED:
Zapojení držáku do napájení: svítí bíle.
Zapojení bezdrátového náhlaví: svítí modře.
Detekce cizích předmětů (FOD): bílá modře.

SPECIFIKACE VÝROBKU:
Vstup: DC 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A
Výstup: SW, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MP)
Frekvence: 10-205 kHz
Rozměry: 58 x 58 x 75 mm
Hmotnost: 100 g
Materiál: ABS+inklinovaný hliníkový sklo (Inclined: 38°)

SOUDĚSTÍ BALÍČEK:
Držák FIXED MagGround
Adaptér do ventilace a matice
USB-C kabel
USB-C kabel pro napájení - 1m

POZNÁMKY:
Při napájení telefonem a držákem nesmí z výhledu
vypadat žádný předmět.
Při napájení telefonem a držákem nesmí z výhledu
vypadat žádný předmět.
Při napájení telefonem a držákem nesmí z výhledu
vypadat žádný předmět.

PEČETI O VÝROBKU A ÚDRŽBU
FIXED zůstává odpovědná za poskytování jemného manuálu.

USER MANUAL

Thank you for purchasing the FIXED MagGround Wireless Charging Holder.

- PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:**
- 1 Coil for wireless charging
 - 2 USB-C charging port
 - 3 Nut
 - 4 Ventilation adapter
 - 5 LED around the perimeter of the holder

INSTALLATION OF THE HOLDER:
1. Use the vent clip to bracket into the vent of the device to make the bracket stable.
2. Adjust the nut to the bracket and adjust the desired angle of the bracket. Tighten the nut.
3. Plug the USB cable into the charging connector.
4. Connect the USB cable to the power source.
5. Connect the USB cable to the power source.

LED INDICATION:
Connecting the holder to the power supply: glow white.
Starting wireless charging: glow blue.
Detection of foreign objects (FOD): blink blue.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
Input: DC 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A
Output: SW, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MP)
Frequency: 10-205 kHz
Dimensions: 58 x 58 x 75 mm
Weight: 100 g
Material: ABS+inklinovaný hliníkový sklo (Inclined: 38°)

CONTENTS OF THE PACKAGE:
1. FIXED MagGround holder
2. Ventilation adapter with nut
3. USB-C cable
4. USB-C cable for power supply - 1m

NOTES:
When using the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet. When heating the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet.
When using the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet. When heating the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet.

PEČETI O VÝROBKU A ÚDRŽBU
FIXED zůstává odpovědná za poskytování jemného manuálu.

SK

Thank you for purchasing the FIXED MagGround Wireless Charging Holder.

- PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:**
- 1 Coil for wireless charging
 - 2 USB-C charging port
 - 3 Nut
 - 4 Ventilation adapter
 - 5 LED around the perimeter of the holder

INSTALLATION OF THE HOLDER:
1. Use the vent clip to bracket into the vent of the device to make the bracket stable.
2. Adjust the nut to the bracket and adjust the desired angle of the bracket. Tighten the nut.
3. Plug the USB cable into the charging connector.
4. Connect the USB cable to the power source.
5. Connect the USB cable to the power source.

LED INDICATION:
Connecting the holder to the power supply: glow white.
Starting wireless charging: glow blue.
Detection of foreign objects (FOD): blink blue.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
Input: DC 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A
Output: SW, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MP)
Frequency: 10-205 kHz
Dimensions: 58 x 58 x 75 mm
Weight: 100 g
Material: ABS+inklinovaný hliníkový sklo (Inclined: 38°)

CONTENTS OF THE PACKAGE:
1. FIXED MagGround holder
2. Ventilation adapter with nut
3. USB-C cable
4. USB-C cable for power supply - 1m

NOTES:
When using the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet. When heating the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet.
When using the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet. When heating the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet.

PEČETI O VÝROBKU A ÚDRŽBU
FIXED zůstává odpovědná za poskytování jemného manuálu.

EN

Thank you for purchasing the FIXED MagGround Wireless Charging Holder.

- PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:**
- 1 Coil for wireless charging
 - 2 USB-C charging port
 - 3 Nut
 - 4 Ventilation adapter
 - 5 LED around the perimeter of the holder

INSTALLATION OF THE HOLDER:
1. Use the vent clip to bracket into the vent of the device to make the bracket stable.
2. Adjust the nut to the bracket and adjust the desired angle of the bracket. Tighten the nut.
3. Plug the USB cable into the charging connector.
4. Connect the USB cable to the power source.
5. Connect the USB cable to the power source.

LED INDICATION:
Connecting the holder to the power supply: glow white.
Starting wireless charging: glow blue.
Detection of foreign objects (FOD): blink blue.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
Input: DC 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A
Output: SW, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MP)
Frequency: 10-205 kHz
Dimensions: 58 x 58 x 75 mm
Weight: 100 g
Material: ABS+inklinovaný hliníkový sklo (Inclined: 38°)

CONTENTS OF THE PACKAGE:
1. FIXED MagGround holder
2. Ventilation adapter with nut
3. USB-C cable
4. USB-C cable for power supply - 1m

NOTES:
When using the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet. When heating the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet.
When using the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet. When heating the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet.

PEČETI O VÝROBKU A ÚDRŽBU
FIXED zůstává odpovědná za poskytování jemného manuálu.

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ

Благодарим ви за закупуването на бездротово зарядно устройство FIXED MagGround.

- PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:**
- 1 Coil for wireless charging
 - 2 USB-C charging port
 - 3 Nut
 - 4 Ventilation adapter
 - 5 LED around the perimeter of the holder

INSTALLATION OF THE HOLDER:
1. Use the vent clip to bracket into the vent of the device to make the bracket stable.
2. Adjust the nut to the bracket and adjust the desired angle of the bracket. Tighten the nut.
3. Plug the USB cable into the charging connector.
4. Connect the USB cable to the power source.
5. Connect the USB cable to the power source.

LED INDICATION:
Connecting the holder to the power supply: glow white.
Starting wireless charging: glow blue.
Detection of foreign objects (FOD): blink blue.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
Input: DC 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A
Output: SW, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MP)
Frequency: 10-205 kHz
Dimensions: 58 x 58 x 75 mm
Weight: 100 g
Material: ABS+inklinovaný hliníkový sklo (Inclined: 38°)

CONTENTS OF THE PACKAGE:
1. FIXED MagGround holder
2. Ventilation adapter with nut
3. USB-C cable
4. USB-C cable for power supply - 1m

NOTES:
When using the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet. When heating the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet.
When using the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet. When heating the holder in the holder, the holder must not flow from the vent outlet.

PEČETI O VÝROBKU A ÚDRŽBU
FIXED zůstává odpovědná za poskytování jemného manuálu.

BRUGGERVEJLEDNING

Tak fordi du har købt FIXED MagGround Wireless Charging Holder.

- PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:**
- 1 Spole til trådløs opladning
 - 2 USB-C-tilslutningsport
 - 3 Mutter
 - 4 Ventilationsadapter
 - 5 LED-ring omkring holderens omkreds

INSTALLATION OF THE HOLDER:
1. Brug luftsløjen til at fastlægge i luftingen. Klemmen
2. Juster møtrikken til holderen og juster den ønskede vinkel af holderen. Stramt møtrikken.
3. Stik USB-kablet ind i opladningsforbindelsen.
4. Forbind USB-kablet til strømkilde.
5. Forbind USB-kablet til strømkilde.

LED-INDIKATION:
Tilslutning af holderen til strømforsyning: lyser hvidt.
Start af trådløs opladning: lyser blå.
Detektion af fremmedlegemet (FOD): blinker blå.

PRODUKT SPECIFIKATIONER:
Indgang: DC 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A
Udgang: SW, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MP)
Frekvens: 10-205 kHz
Målinger: 58 x 58 x 75 mm
Vægt: 100 g
Materiale: ABS+inklineret aluminiums glas (Inkluderet: 38°)

INDHOLD I PAKKEN:
1. FIXED MagGround holder
2. Ventilationsadapter med møtrik
3. USB-C-kabel
4. USB-C-kabel til strømforsyning - 1m

NOTER:
Når du bruger holderen i holderen, skal holderen ikke strømme ud af ventilationsåbningen. Når du opvarmer holderen i holderen, skal holderen ikke strømme ud af ventilationsåbningen.
Når du bruger holderen i holderen, skal holderen ikke strømme ud af ventilationsåbningen. Når du opvarmer holderen i holderen, skal holderen ikke strømme ud af ventilationsåbningen.

PEČETI O VÝROBKU A ÚDRŽBU
FIXED zůstává odpovědná za poskytování jemného manuálu.

DA

Tak fordi du har købt FIXED MagGround Wireless Charging Holder.

- PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:**
- 1 Spole til trådløs opladning
 - 2 USB-C-tilslutningsport
 - 3 Mutter
 - 4 Ventilationsadapter
 - 5 LED-ring omkring holderens omkreds

INSTALLATION OF THE HOLDER:
1. Brug luftsløjen til at fastlægge i luftingen. Klemmen
2. Juster møtrikken til holderen og juster den ønskede vinkel af holderen. Stramt møtrikken.
3. Stik USB-kablet ind i opladningsforbindelsen.
4. Forbind USB-kablet til strømkilde.
5. Forbind USB-kablet til strømkilde.

LED-INDIKATION:
Tilslutning af holderen til strømforsyning: lyser hvidt.
Start af trådløs opladning: lyser blå.
Detektion af fremmedlegemet (FOD): blinker blå.

PRODUKT SPECIFIKATIONER:
Indgang: DC 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A
Udgang: SW, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MP)
Frekvens: 10-205 kHz
Målinger: 58 x 58 x 75 mm
Vægt: 100 g
Materiale: ABS+inklineret aluminiums glas (Inkluderet: 38°)

INDHOLD I PAKKEN:
1. FIXED MagGround holder
2. Ventilationsadapter med møtrik
3. USB-C-kabel
4. USB-C-kabel til strømforsyning - 1m

NOTER:
Når du bruger holderen i holderen, skal holderen ikke strømme ud af ventilationsåbningen. Når du opvarmer holderen i holderen, skal holderen ikke strømme ud af ventilationsåbningen.
Når du bruger holderen i holderen, skal holderen ikke strømme ud af ventilationsåbningen. Når du opvarmer holderen i holderen, skal holderen ikke strømme ud af ventilationsåbningen.

PEČETI O VÝROBKU A ÚDRŽBU
FIXED zůstává odpovědná za poskytování jemného manuálu.

DE

Vi danken Sie für den Kauf des FIXED MagGround Wireless Charging Holders.

- PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:**
- 1 Spule für kabelloses Laden
 - 2 USB-C-Ladeanschluss
 - 3 Mutter
 - 4 Belüftungsadapter
 - 5 LED-Ring um den Perimeter des Trägers

INSTALLATION DES HALTERUNG:
1. Verwendung in der Lüftungsführung: Klemmen
2. Die Halterung in die Lüftungsführung und
3. Die Halterung in die Lüftungsführung und
4. Die Halterung in die Lüftungsführung und
5. Die Halterung in die Lüftungsführung und

LED-ANZEIGEN:
Anschluss des Halters mit der Stromversorgung: leuchtet weiß.
Start der drahtlosen Aufladung: leuchtet blau.
Erkennung von Fremdkörpern (FOD): blinkt blau.

PRODUKT-SPEZIFIKATIONEN:
Eingang: DC 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A
Ausgang: SW, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MP)
Frequenz: 10-205 kHz
Abmessungen: 58 x 58 x 75 mm
Gewicht: 100 g
Material: ABS+inkliniertes Aluminium-Glas (Inkludiert: 38°)

INHALT DER PAKETE:
1. FIXED MagGround Halter
2. Belüftungsadapter mit Mutter
3. USB-C-Kabel
4. USB-C-Kabel für Stromversorgung - 1m

HINWEISE:
Wenn Sie die Halterung in der Halterung aufstellen, muss die Halterung nicht aus der Lüftungsführung fließen. Wenn Sie die Halterung in der Halterung aufstellen, muss die Halterung nicht aus der Lüftungsführung fließen.
Wenn Sie die Halterung in der Halterung aufstellen, muss die Halterung nicht aus der Lüftungsführung fließen. Wenn Sie die Halterung in der Halterung aufstellen, muss die Halterung nicht aus der Lüftungsführung fließen.

PEČETI O VÝROBKU A ÚDRŽBU
FIXED zůstává odpovědná za poskytování jemného manuálu.

FELHASZNÁLÓI KÉZIKÖNYV

Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta a FIXED MagGround vezeték nélküli töltőjét.

- PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:**
- 1 Tekercs vezeték nélküli töltéshez
 - 2 USB-C töltőport
 - 3 Dio
 - 4 Szellőző adapter
 - 5 LED-ek a tartó kerületén

A TARTÓ FELSZERELÉSE:
1. Használat a szellőzőcsatlakozáshoz: csatlakoztassa a tartót a szellőzőcsatlakozáshoz.
2. Használat a tartó aljánál: a tartót a tartó aljánál kell elhelyezni.
3. Használat a tartó aljánál: a tartót a tartó aljánál kell elhelyezni.

LED JELEK:
A tartó csatlakoztatása a tápegységhez: fehér.
A vezeték nélküli töltés elkezdése: kék.
A vezeték nélküli töltés befejezése: kék.

TEKINTSELEK:
Bemenet: DC 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A
Kimenet: SW, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MP)
Frekvencia: 10-205 kHz
Méretek: 58 x 58 x 75 mm
Súly: 100 g
Materiale: ABS+inklinált alumíniumüveg (Inkludált: 38°)

CSOMAG TARTALMA:
1. FIXED MagGround tartó
2. Szellőzőadapter anyaggal
3. USB-C kábel
4. USB-C kábel a tápellátáshoz - 1m

FIGYELJEN:
Amikor a tartót a tartó aljánál elhelyezi, a tartó nem szabad kiemelkednie a szellőzőnyílásból. Amikor a tartót a tartó aljánál elhelyezi, a tartó nem szabad kiemelkednie a szellőzőnyílásból.
Amikor a tartót a tartó aljánál elhelyezi, a tartó nem szabad kiemelkednie a szellőzőnyílásból. Amikor a tartót a tartó aljánál elhelyezi, a tartó nem szabad kiemelkednie a szellőzőnyílásból.

PEČETI O VÝROBKU A ÚDRŽBU
FIXED zůstává odpovědná za poskytování jemného manuálu.

IT

Grazie per aver acquistato il supporto di ricarica wireless FIXED MagGround.

- DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO:**
- 1 Bobina per la ricarica wireless
 - 2 Porta di ricarica USB-C
 - 3 Dado
 - 4 Adattatore di ventilazione
 - 5 LED lungo il perimetro del supporto

INSTALLAZIONE DEL SUPPORTO:
1. Utilizzare la bocchetta: agganciare la staffa alla bocchetta e tirare la staffa per rendere stabile la staffa.
2. Regolare la staffa sulla staffa e regolare l'angolo desiderato della staffa. Serare il dado.
3. Collegare il cavo USB-C al telefono o al computer. Collegare il cavo USB-C al telefono o al computer.

LED INDICAZIONE:
Collegamento del supporto all'alimentazione: si illumina in bianco.
Avvio della ricarica wireless: si illumina di blu.
Rilevamento di oggetti estranei (FOD): lampeggia in blu.

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO:
Ingresso: DC 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A
Uscita: SW, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MP)
Frequenza: 10-205 kHz
Dimensioni: 58 x 58 x 75 mm
Peso: 100 g
Materiale: ABS+inklinato alluminio in vetro (Incluso: 38°)

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE:
1. Supporto FIXED MagGround
2. Adattatore di ventilazione con dado
3. Cavo USB-C
4. Cavo USB-C per alimentazione - 1m

NOTE:
Quando il telefono è in uso, il telefono non deve essere coperto dalla staffa di ventilazione. Quando il telefono è in uso, il telefono non deve essere coperto dalla staffa di ventilazione.
Quando il telefono è in uso, il telefono non deve essere coperto dalla staffa di ventilazione. Quando il telefono è in uso, il telefono non deve essere coperto dalla staffa di ventilazione.

PEČETI O VÝROBKU A ÚDRŽBU
FIXED zůstává odpovědná za poskytování jemného manuálu.

NAUDOTOOL Y VADOVAS

Dėkojame, kad įsigijote FIXED MagGround belaidžio įrenginio laikiklį.

- PRODUKTO APRAŠYMAS:**
- 1 Belaidžio įrenginio ritė
 - 2 USB-C įrenginio prievadas
 - 3 Veržlė
 - 4 Ventiliacijos adapteris
 - 5 Šviesos diodų aplink laikiklio perimetrą

LAIKIKLIO MONTAVIMAS:
1. Naudoti ventiliacijos: įkišti laikiklį į ventiliaciją ir privirškinti ritę, kad laikiklis būtų tvirtai pritvirtintas.
2. Nustatyti ritę ant laikiklio ir reguliuoti norimą laikiklio kampo.
3. Prijungti USB laido prie įrenginio. Prijungti USB laido prie kompiuterio.

LED INDIKACIJA:
Laikiklio prijungimas prie maitinimo šaltinio: šviesos dioda įsijungia baltai.
Belaidžio įrenginio įjungimas: šviesos dioda įsijungia mėlyna.
Išorinių objektų aptikimas (FOD): mėlyna šviesa.

TECHNINĖS SPECIFIKACIJOS:
Įėjimas: DC 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A
Išėjimas: SW, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MP)
Frekvencija: 10-205 kHz
Matavimai: 58 x 58 x 75 mm
Svoris: 100 g
Medžiaga: ABS+inklinuotas aliuminio stiklas (Įtraukta: 38°)

ĮRANGYBOS TURINYS:
1. FIXED MagGround laikiklis
2. Ventiliacijos adapteris su veržle
3. USB-C kabelas
4. USB-C kabelas maitinimui - 1m

PASTABOS:
Kai telefonas yra įrenginio, telefonas neturėtų būti uždengiamas ventiliacijos anga. Kai telefonas yra įrenginio, telefonas neturėtų būti uždengiamas ventiliacijos anga.
Kai telefonas yra įrenginio, telefonas neturėtų būti uždengiamas ventiliacijos anga. Kai telefonas yra įrenginio, telefonas neturėtų būti uždengiamas ventiliacijos anga.

PEČETI O VÝROBKU A ÚDRŽBU
FIXED zůstává odpovědná za poskytování jemného manuálu.

GERBUKSHANDLEIDING

Hartelijk dank voor uw aankoop van de FIXED MagGround draadloze opladerhouder.

- PRODUCTBESCHRIJVING:**
- 1 Spoel voor draadloos opladen
 - 2 USB-C oplaadpoort
 - 3 Moer
 - 4 Ventilatieadapter
 - 5 LED-ring rond de omtrek van de houder

DE HOUDER INSTALLEREN:
1. Gebruik de ventilatieopening: klem de houder in de ventilatieopening en draai de schroefdraad vast om de houder stevig te maken.
2. Draai de moer op de buidel en pas de gewenste hoek van de buidel aan.
3. Sluit de USB-kabel aan op de telefoon. Sluit de USB-kabel aan op de computer.

LED-INDICATIE:
De houder is aangesloten op de voeding: brandt wit.
Start van draadloos opladen: brandt blauw.
Detectie van vreemde voorwerpen (FOD): knipperend blauw.

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES:
Ingang: DC 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A
Uitgang: SW, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MP)
Frequentie: 10-205 kHz
Afmetingen: 58 x 58 x 75 mm
Gewicht: 100 g
Materiaal: ABS+geïnkliniseerd aluminium glas (Inclusief: 38°)

INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKING:
1. FIXED MagGround houder
2. Ventilatieadapter met moer
3. USB-C-kabel
4. USB-C-kabel voor voeding - 1m

OPMERKINGEN:
Wanneer u de houder opstelt, moet de houder niet uit de ventilatieopening vallen. Wanneer u de houder opstelt, moet de houder niet uit de ventilatieopening vallen.
Wanneer u de houder opstelt, moet de houder niet uit de ventilatieopening vallen. Wanneer u de houder opstelt, moet de houder niet uit de ventilatieopening vallen.

PEČETI O VÝROBKU A ÚDRŽBU
FIXED zůstává odpovědná za poskytování jemného manuálu.

BRUKERHÅNDBOK

Takk for at du har kjøpt FIXED MagGround trådløs ladeholder.

- PRODUKT BESKRIVELSE:**
- 1 Spole for trådløs lading
 - 2 USB-C-ladeport
 - 3 Mutter
 - 4 Ventilationsadapter
 - 5 LED-ring rundt omkretsen av holderen

MONTERING AV HALDEREN:
1. Bruk ventilasjonsåpningen: klem holderen i ventilasjonsåpningen og stramt gjengen for å gjøre holderen stabil.
2. Juster møtrikken på holderen og juster den ønskede vinkelen av holderen. Stramt møtrikken.
3. Stikk USB-kabelen inn i ladeporten.
4. Forbind USB-kabelen til strømkilde.
5. Forbind USB-kabelen til strømkilde.

LED-INDIKASJON:
Koble holderen til strømforsyning: lyser hvitt.
Start av trådløs lading: lyser blå.
Deteksjon av fremmedlegemer (FOD): blinker blå.

PRODUKTSPESIFIKASJONER:
Inngang: DC 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A
Utgang: SW, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MP)
Frequens: 10-205 kHz
Målinger: 58 x 58 x 75 mm
Vekt: 100 g
Materiale: ABS+inklinert aluminiums glass (Inkludert: 38°)

INNHALDET I PAKKEN:
1. FIXED MagGround holder
2. Ventilasjonsadapter med møter
3. USB-C-kabel
4. USB-C-kabel til strømforsyning - 1m

NOTISER:
Når du bruker holderen i holderen, skal holderen ikke strømme ut av ventilasjonsåpningen. Når du oppvarmer holderen i holderen, skal holderen ikke strømme ut av ventilasjonsåpningen.
Når du bruker holderen i holderen, skal holderen ikke strømme ut av ventilasjonsåpningen. Når du oppvarmer holderen i holderen, skal holderen ikke strømme ut av ventilasjonsåpningen.